Boil Water Notice Lifted 9.5.21

UPDATE 9.5.21 3:09pmBoil notice in Lantana has been lifted. Water samples have been collected and tested. Results came back negative. If you have any other further questions or concerns please contact the Fresh Water District at 940-728-5050.

Notice of Possible Quorum

This notice is given to advise the public of a possible quorum of the Board of Commissioners at the 18th Annual Safe-D Conference on Thursday, February 7th – Saturday, February 9th, 2019. Download Notice

Fireworks Safety Tips for a Safe 4th of July

We want you to have a safe, happy and courteous 4th of July.  Since fireworks are often used to celebrate the Holiday, we have put together a flyer with some safety and courtesy tips which can be downloaded below. Please remember that most municipalities ban or limit the use of fireworks within their jurisdiction, particularly if a burn ban is …